Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Campus Communities, L.L.C.		108/17/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Campus Communities Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	805 Las Cimas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052062	AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES
Serial Number:	77349811	ACE
Registration Number:	2924496	AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(972)419-8329 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (972) 419-8378

Email: jathomas@gpm-law.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48 Address Line 2: 2200 One Galleria Tower Dallas, TEXAS 75240-1518 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01144.232

TRADEMARK

900111548 REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Thomas
Signature:	/jathomas/
Date:	07/17/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Conversion#page1.tif source=Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0465



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES, L.L.C." TO "AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES, L.L.C." TO "AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES, L.L.C." TO THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2004, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2355758 8100V

040601051

Darriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3300393

DATE: 08-17-04

Conversion.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0466

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:41 FM 08/17/2004 FILED 01:35 PM 08/17/2004 SRV 040601051 - 2355758 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE

DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

First. The Certificate of Formation of American Campus Lifestyles Companies, L.L.C. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 8, 1993. An Amendment to the Certificate of Formation was filed on February 17, 1998 changing the name of the limited liability company to American Campus Communities, L.L.C.

Second. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was American Campus Communities, L.L.C.

Third. The name of the corporation as set forth in the certificate of incorporation of the corporation converted hereby is American Campus Communities Services, Inc.

Fourth. American Campus Communities, L.L.C. is a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

Fifth. The units of membership interest of American Campus Communities, L.L.C. shall convert into 1,000 shares of common stock of American Campus Communities Services, Inc. on a pro rata basis upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Incorporation of American Campus Communities Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 17th day of August 2004.

AMERICAN CAMPUS COMMUNITIES, L.L.C.

By: /s/ William C. Bayless, Jr.

Name: William C. Bayless, Jr. Title: Authorized Officer

Conversion.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003818 FRAME: 0467